Name

Adam Pederson (North)
Richard Seymour (South)
Rob Mcdonald (North)
Shaun Painter (SP)
Taylor Yaremchuk (SP)
J.R. Hurley (SP)

John Stankey (North)
Brian Quist (South)
Sean Gregg (South)
Troy Avis (SP)

Mark Emmott (South)
Kelly Lane (North)
Ryan Vincent (North)
Paul Cherniawsky (SP)
Roy Marouelli (SP)
Mike Gardner (North)
Dick Homeniuk (SP)

Stu Snowdon (North)
Bryn Dergousoff (North)
Colton Knott (SP)
David Meikle (South)
Al MacAllister (North)
Brian Anderson (South)
Gary Sangster (North)
Travis Elliot (South)
Dave Lesniak (North)
Allan Farkas (SP)

Tim Dobson (SP)
Jackson Kirkwood (SP)
Matt Rousseau (SP)
Taylor Stykel (North)
Tim Pedrick (North)
Peter Blandy (North)
Tyler Comeau (SP)
Jason Germain (North)
Doug Loree (South)
Joe Holmes (North)

Ed Marouelli (SP)
Sean O'hara (SP)
Dwayne Johns (North)
Daniel Gregg (South)
Kenny Taylor (SP)
Chris Hodgson (SP)
Darryl Moak (North)
Mark Germain (North)
Chad Morin (North)
Mason Sparrow (SP)
Brian Blair (South)
Dustyn Wozny (SP)
Randy Forness (North)
Dave Oldham (North)
Craig Johnson (North)
andrew slinko (South)
Mike Morrell (North)
Bryce Batke (North)
Gord Scade (North)
Bob Brault (North)
Jason Pope (South)
Steve Hancock (South)
Carmen Penner (South)
Mike Michielin (SP)

David Chmelyk (SP)

Brian Compton (South)
Chris Goodine (North)
Bob Jones (North)
Michael Sayde (North)
Chris Taylor (SP)

Wayne Mullaly (South)
John Anderson (South)
Andrew Straughan (North)

Last Round Handicap

71
72
72
73
74
76
76
77
78
79
80
83
83
84
85
86
88

71
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
79
80
83
84
88
89

71
71
72
73
73
73
73
73
76
76
77
77
78
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
88
89
91
97

69
71
71
72
72
74
75
76
78

-5
0
1
-4
-2
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$
$

$
$

Prizes
30.00
15.00
15.00

30.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

25.00
25.00
10.00

30.00
15.00
15.00

Missing Round or Not Eligible Due to Handicap Differential
Cole Morin (North)

Dave kaminsky (South)
David Fedyk (South)
Dennis Kinnee (SP)
Garry Power (North)

Jay Souder (SP)

Josh Kerychuk (South)
Mark Tyrrell (North)
Morley Cattell (South)
Murray Kozak (North)
Nick Oke (North)

Pat Harrington (South)
Santosh GC (South)
Sean Phelan (South)
Steve Lesniak (North)
Trevor Eisenbock (North)
Troy Job (SP)



Doug Moak (North)
Kevin Pyne (South)
Darcy Hafso (North)
Jim Dayman (South)
Skip Pringle (South)
Les Duguid (SP)

Brad Mccallum (North)
Jack Dearmond (North)
John Morency (North)
Egbert Stang (North)
Wayne Hemrick (SP)
Mike Murray (North)
Frank Lee (South)
Kevin Roth (North)
David Kinnee (SP)
Brendan McCarthy (North)
Scott Gabriel (North)

Jonathan Nieuwendyk (SP)
Mike Jones (North)
Brett Mugford (South)
Larry Cantera (South)
Jared Van Dyke (North)
Jerry Shieron (South)
Travis Nicks (SP)

Mike Krumm (South)
Gavin Harburn (SP)
Mason Negraiff (North)
Kyle Coates (North)
Doug Robertson (North)
Ryan Kruper (SP)
Nicholas Janmohamed (Noi
Brent Macduff (SP)
John Mcgowan (South)
Marvin Beyer (North)
Riley Knott (SP)

Ron Brittain (North)
Dale Zemlak (South)
Jeff Weaver (SP)
Vance Vierath (North)
Michael Gagnon (SP)
Miles Miller (North)
Justin Salt (South)

Bill McGowan (South)
Ross Horton (SP)
Bruce Dreany (North)
Brett Heddle (North)
Ken Fullbrook (North)
Wade Babiuk (SP)
Danen Daniel (South)
Nick Zapf (SP)

Ryan Silveira (SP)
Robert Fitzgerald (South)
Tanner Kendall (North)
Bruce Macneil (SP)
Merv Brown (North)
John Van beek (North)
Doug Johnston (South)
Greg Legrand (North)
Liam Job (SP)

James Gospodyn (South)
Rich Bayley (SP)

Justin Norris (South)
Taylor Orlesky (SP)
Ben Christie (SP)
Nathan Hystad (SP)
Justin Nieuwendyk (SP)
Ken James (South)

Brandon Ewchuck (North)
Eric Roem (North)

Gord Koehler (North)
Cory Petersen (SP)

78
78
78
78
79
79
80
81
81
81
82
82
83
83
83
88
92

69
70
72
73
74
74
76
77
78
78
78
79
79
80
81
81
81
82
82
84
84
84
85
85
85

66
70
70
72
72
72
74
75
75
75
75
76
77
79
80
80
81
81
82
82
82
83
88
88
95

69
71
73
73
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10
11
12
12
13
10
10
10
12
12
13
10
12
11
13
10
12
10
11
13
13
11
13
11

18
18
15
18

$
$

$
$
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30.00
20.00
10.00

30.00
15.00
15.00

30.00
20.00
5.00
5.00



Aaron Heinrich (South)
Richard Spence (North)
John Vandenberg (North)
Mark Wahl (North)
Graeme Clark (SP)
Adam Groshko (South)
Mykel Cazes (South)
Brad Bedyk (North)

Bill Jamieson (South)
Boyd Kyncl (South)

Marc Lochhead (SP)
Mark Caskenette (North)
Devon Lewandoski (North)
Rob Drescher (North)
Brooklin Schneider (SP)
Dan Bailey (North)

Dan Hardie (SP)

Bodhi Vandenberg (North)
Tyson Klassen (North)
Kieran McGowan (South)
Sean Comeault (SP)
Kevin Duguid (SP)

Pete Rudiak (SP)

Keith Pritchard (South)
Ken Gamroth (South)
Steven Spence (North)
Bill Morningstar (SP)
Norman Gagnon (North)
Gary Sopko (South)

Art Bradshaw (North)
Josh Silveira (SP)

David Cherniawsky (SP)
John Lineton (SP)
Emanual Silveira (SP)
Glenn Langdon (North)
Jamie Paton (South)
Mark Mclaughlin (SP)
Bob Daly (North)

75
75
76
76
76
76
79
81
83
84
86
86
87
88
88
91

69
70
72
72
75
75
76
77
78
78
80
80
80
81
82
82
82
84
84
85
89
92

14
18
15
15
16
17
17
17
14
14
15
18
18
16
17
15

31
31
19
24
20
23
28
20
20
36
20
24
27
20
19
24
33
24
28
23
25
25
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30.00
20.00
5.00
5.00



