Name Adam Pederson (North)	Last Round	Handicap -5	\$	Prizes 30.00
Richard Seymour (South)	72	0	\$	15.00
Rob Mcdonald (North)	72	1	\$	15.00
Shaun Painter (SP)	73	-4		
Taylor Yaremchuk (SP)	74 76	-2 1		
J.R. Hurley (SP) John Stankey (North)	76 76	1 1		
Brian Quist (South)	70 77	0		
Sean Gregg (South)	78	0		
Troy Avis (SP)	79	1		
Mark Emmott (South)	80	0		
Kelly Lane (North)	83	0		
Ryan Vincent (North) Paul Cherniawsky (SP)	83 84	1 1		
Roy Marouelli (SP)	85	1		
Mike Gardner (North)	86	-3		
Dick Homeniuk (SP)	88	0		
Stu Snowdon (North)	71	2	\$	30.00
Bryn Dergousoff (North)	72	2	\$	10.00
Colton Knott (SP)	72	2	\$ \$ \$	10.00
David Meikle (South) Al MacAllister (North)	72 73	3 2	\$	10.00
Brian Anderson (South)	73 73	3		
Gary Sangster (North)	73	3		
Travis Elliot (South)	74	3		
Dave Lesniak (North)	75	2		
Allan Farkas (SP)	76	2		
Tim Dobson (SP) Jackson Kirkwood (SP)	77 78	3 2		
Matt Rousseau (SP)	78 79	2		
Taylor Stykel (North)	79	2		
Tim Pedrick (North)	79	3		
Peter Blandy (North)	80	3		
Tyler Comeau (SP)	83	2 2		
Jason Germain (North) Doug Loree (South)	84 88	3		
Joe Holmes (North)	89	2		
Ed Marouelli (SP)	71	4	\$	25.00
Sean O'hara (SP)	71	4	\$	25.00
Dwayne Johns (North)	72	5	\$	10.00
Daniel Gregg (South)	73 73	4 4		
Kenny Taylor (SP) Chris Hodgson (SP)	73 73	5		
Darryl Moak (North)	73	5		
Mark Germain (North)	73	5		
Chad Morin (North)	76	4		
Mason Sparrow (SP)	76	5		
Brian Blair (South) Dustyn Wozny (SP)	77 77	4 4		
Randy Forness (North)	78	4		
Dave Oldham (North)	78	5		
Craig Johnson (North)	79	4		
andrew slinko (South)	80	5		
Mike Morrell (North)	82	5 5		
Bryce Batke (North) Gord Scade (North)	83 84	5		
Bob Brault (North)	85	4		
Jason Pope (South)	88	5		
Steve Hancock (South)	89	4		
Carmen Penner (South)	91	5		
Mike Michielin (SP)	97	5		
David Chmelyk (SP)	69	6	\$	30.00
Brian Compton (South)	71 71	6	\$	15.00
Chris Goodine (North)	71 72	7 6	\$	15.00
Bob Jones (North) Michael Sayde (North)	72 72	7		
Chris Taylor (SP)	74	7		
Wayne Mullaly (South)	75	6		
John Anderson (South)	76 70	7		
Andrew Straughan (North)	78	6		

	Missing Round or Not Eligible Due to Handicap Differential Cole Morin (North) Dave kaminsky (South) David Fedyk (South) Dennis Kinnee (SP) Garry Power (North) ay Souder (SP) osh Kerychuk (South) Mark Tyrrell (North) Morley Cattell (South) Murray Kozak (North) Det Harrington (South) Bantosh GC (South)
F	Pat Harrington (South)
S	Sean Phelan (South) Steve Lesniak (North) Frevor Eisenbock (North)
	roy Job (SP)

Doug Moak (North) Kevin Pyne (South) Darcy Hafso (North) Jim Dayman (South) Skip Pringle (South) Les Duguid (SP) Brad Mccallum (North) Jack Dearmond (North) John Morency (North) Egbert Stang (North) Wayne Hemrick (SP) Mike Murray (North) Frank Lee (South) Kevin Roth (North) David Kinnee (SP) Brendan McCarthy (North) Scott Gabriel (North)	78 78 78 78 79 79 80 81 81 81 82 82 83 83 83 83 88 92	6 6 7 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6		
Jonathan Nieuwendyk (SP) Mike Jones (North) Brett Mugford (South) Larry Cantera (South) Jared Van Dyke (North) Jerry Shieron (South) Travis Nicks (SP) Mike Krumm (South) Gavin Harburn (SP) Mason Negraiff (North) Kyle Coates (North) Doug Robertson (North) Ryan Kruper (SP) Nicholas Janmohamed (Nor Brent Macduff (SP) John Mcgowan (South) Marvin Beyer (North) Riley Knott (SP) Ron Brittain (North) Dale Zemlak (South) Jeff Weaver (SP) Vance Vierath (North) Miles Miller (North) Justin Salt (South)	69 70 72 73 74 74 76 77 78 78 79 79 80 81 81 81 82 82 84 84 84 85 85 85	9889998889899988999889	\$ \$ \$	30.00 20.00 10.00
Bill McGowan (South) Ross Horton (SP) Bruce Dreany (North) Brett Heddle (North) Ken Fullbrook (North) Wade Babiuk (SP) Danen Daniel (South) Nick Zapf (SP) Ryan Silveira (SP) Robert Fitzgerald (South) Tanner Kendall (North) Bruce Macneil (SP) Merv Brown (North) John Van beek (North) Doug Johnston (South) Greg Legrand (North) Liam Job (SP) James Gospodyn (South) Rich Bayley (SP) Justin Norris (South) Taylor Orlesky (SP) Ben Christie (SP) Nathan Hystad (SP) Justin Nieuwendyk (SP) Ken James (South)	66 70 70 72 72 72 74 75 75 75 76 77 79 80 80 81 81 82 82 82 82 83 88 88 95	11 10 11 12 12 13 10 10 10 12 12 13 10 12 11 13 10 12 11 13 10 11 13 13 11 13	\$ \$ \$	30.00 15.00 15.00
Brandon Ewchuck (North) Eric Roem (North) Gord Koehler (North) Cory Petersen (SP)	69 71 73 73	18 18 15 18	\$ \$ \$	30.00 20.00 5.00 5.00

Aaron Heinrich (South)	75	14	
Richard Spence (North)	75	18	
John Vandenberg (North)	76	15	
Mark Wahl (North)	76	15	
Graeme Clark (SP)	76	16	
Adam Groshko (South)	76	17	
Mykel Cazes (South)	79	17	
Brad Bedyk (North)	81	17	
Bill Jamieson (South)	83	14	
Boyd Kyncl (South)	84	14	
Marc Lochhead (SP)	86	15	
Mark Caskenette (North)	86	18	
Devon Lewandoski (North)	87	18	
Rob Drescher (North)	88	16	
Brooklin Schneider (SP)	88	17	
Dan Bailey (North)	91	15	
,			
Dan Hardie (SP)	69	31	\$ 30.00
Bodhi Vandenberg (North)	70	31	\$ 20.00
Tyson Klassen (North)	72	19	\$ 5.00
Kieran McGowan (South)	72	24	\$ 5.00
Sean Comeault (SP)	75	20	
Kevin Duguid (SP)	75	23	
Pete Rudiak (SP)	76	28	
Keith Pritchard (South)	77	20	
Ken Gamroth (South)	78	20	
Steven Spence (North)	78	36	
Bill Morningstar (SP)	80	20	
Norman Gagnon (North)	80	24	
Gary Sopko (South)	80	27	
Art Bradshaw (North)	81	20	
Josh Silveira (SP)	82	19	
David Cherniawsky (SP)	82	24	
John Lineton (SP)	82	33	
Emanual Silveira (SP)	84	24	
Glenn Langdon (North)	84	28	
Jamie Paton (South)	85	23	
Mark Mclaughlin (SP)	89	25	
Bob Daly (North)	92	25	